Table PC.1

Number of private consultants engaged by Government, 2023

2 Consultant Area: Value (£)
Environment Education Consultant Professional services Jan-23 £2,500.00

Environmental Consultancy Services Jan'23 Consultancy services £2,301.83

De La Paz Engineers Ltd Professional Services £30,006.00

De La Paz Engineers Ltd Professional Services £16,924.00

as6 Quantity Surveying Services - Jan - 2023 £6,500.00

Ramboll UK Professional Services - Dec - 2023 £16,316.40

AMA Services Ltd Professional Services - Jan 2023 £91.50

TSN Legal Services - Jan - 2023 £23,107.50

Ramboll UK Professional Services £3,900.00

ANS Professional Services - Jan 2023 £7,500.00

TSN Legal Services £7,640.00

as6 Quantity Surveying Services - Jan - 2023 £1,500.00

Arc Professional Services £1,960.00

CARDUUS Professional Services £1,300.00

as6 Quantity Surveying Services - Jan - 2023 £3,500.00

De La Paz Engineers Ltd Professional Services £10,324.64

De La Paz Engineers Ltd Professional Services £675.00

De La Paz Engineers Ltd Professional Services £4,555.32

as6 Quantity Surveying Services - Jan - 2023 £975.00

as6 Quantity Surveying Services - Jan - 2023 £2,525.00

WSP Environment & Infrastructure Solutions UK Ltd Professional Services - Dec -2022 £13,886.30

WSP Environment & Infrastructure Solutions UK Ltd Professional Services £2,25.70

DDA Development Consultants Ltd Professional Services £6,000.00

WSP Environment & Infrastructure Solutions UK Ltd Professional Services - Dec - 2022 £325.60

as6 Quantity Surveying Services - Jan - 2023 £1,250.00

as6 Quantity Surveying Services - Jan - 2023 £995.00

Knightsfield Professional Services £3,864.25

De La Paz Engineers Ltd Professional Services £995.00

as6 Quantity Surveying Services - Jan - 2023 £995.00
Belilos Professional Services £2,000.00
as6 Quantity Surveying Services - Jan - 2023 £500.00
LBA Professional Services - Feb 2023 £21,405.76
as6 Quantity Surveying Services - Feb 2023 £6,500.00
AMA Services Ltd Professional Services - Feb 2023 £152.50
Ramboll UK Professional Services - Jan 2023 £23,220.35

De La Paz Engineers Ltd Professional Services £29,946.00
De La Paz Engineers Ltd Professional Services £16,924.00
ANS Professional Services - Feb 2023 £7,500.00
Ramboll UK Professional Services £8,479.50
Team Interact Profesisonal Services - Nov - Dec 2022 £33,153.94
TSN Legal Services £19,999.50
Team Interact Professional Services - Jan 2023 £12,795.95

Team Interact Professional Services - Feb 2023 £149,175.37
as6 Quantity Surveying Services £1,575.00
as6 Quantity Surveying Services - Feb 2023 £950.00
as6 Quantity Surveying Services - Feb 2023 £750.00
Belilos Professional Services £640.00
CARDUUS Professional Services £1,300.00
as6 Quantity Surveying Services - Feb 2023 £3,500.00
De La Paz Engineers Ltd Professional Services £10,324.64
WSP Environment & Infrastructure Solutions UK Ltd Professional Services £11,996.17
as6 Quantity Surveying Services - Feb 2023 £1,225.00
as6 Quantity Surveying Services - Feb 2023 £975.00
De La Paz Engineers Ltd Professional Services £2,386.12

WSP UK (Ltd) Professional services - February 23 £1,670.00
Meridian Surveying Services - February 23 £1,00.00
Meridian Surveying Services - February 23 £1,00.00
WSP UK (Ltd) Professional services - February 23 £5,936.00
Meridian Surveying Services - February 23 £1,950.00
Ramboll Ltd Professional services - March 23 £16,500.00
Ramboll Ltd Professional services - March 23 £72,484.00
WSP UK (Ltd) Professional services - March 23 £10,600.00
as6 Quantity Surveying Services - Mar 2023 £2,500.00
WSP Environment & Infrastructure Solutions UK Ltd Professional Services - Jan 2023 £2,356.09

WSP Environment & Infrastructure Solutions UK Ltd Professional Services £473.57
as6 Quantity Surveying Services - Feb 2023 £1,250.00
as6 Quantity Surveying Services - Feb 2023 £995.00
as6 Quantity Surveying Services - Feb 2023 £500.00
ANS Professional Services - Mar 2023 £7,500.00
as6 Quantity Surveying Services - Mar 2023 £6,500.00
TSN Legal Services - Mar 2023 £15,236.50
Ramboll UK Professional Services - Feb 2023 £32,777.58
De La Paz Engineers Ltd Professional Services £16,924.00
De La Paz Engineers Ltd Professional Services £29,866.00
LBA Professional Services - Month 1- Mar 23 £20,305.00
LBA Professional Services £45,974.49
De La Paz Engineers Ltd Professional Services £10,428.72

as6 Quantity Surveying Services - Mar 2023 £3,500.00
Meridian Topographical Survey Professional Services - March 2023 £2,750.00
as6 Quantity Surveying Services £8,000.00
DDA Development Consultant Ltd Professional Services - March 2023 £3,000.00
De La Paz Engineers Ltd Professional Services £1,626.90
as6 Quantity Surveying Services - Mar 2023 £1,500.00
as6 Quantity Surveying Services - Mar 2023 £975.00
as6 Quantity Surveying Services - Mar 2023 £1,250.00
as6 Quantity Surveying Services - Mar 2023 £995.00
as6 Quantity Surveying Services - Mar 2023 £995.00
as6 Quantity Surveying Services - Mar 2023 £500.00
London Bridge Associates Professional Services £45,974.49
Team Interact Professional Services £139,019.15
London Bridge Associates Professional Services - Feb 2023 £21,405.76
as6 Quantity Surveying Services £5,000.00
ANS Professional Services - Apr 2023 £1,200.00
De La Paz Engineers Ltd Professional Services £15,942.00
De La Paz Engineers Ltd Professional Services £3,63.08
Team Interact Professional Services £73,361.49
Ramboll Professional Services - Mar 2023 £63,060.00
TSN Legal Fees - Apr 2023 £4,445.00
Intoplane Professional Services £13,759.98
London Bridge Associates Professional Services - Apr 2023 £20,305.00
Team Interact Professional Services £46,557.20
as6 Quantity Surveying Services £5,000.00
De La Paz Engineers Ltd Professional Services £2,858.20
De La Paz Engineers Ltd Professional Services £15,942.00
ANS Professional Services - May 23 £600.00
ANS Professional Services - Jun 2023 £400.00
Meridian Surveying Services - May 2023 £2,500.00
F M Chartered Construction Services Professional Services - June 2023 £9,132.13
Ramboll Professional Services £13,314.94
TSN Legal Fees - May to June 23 £15,110.00
De La Paz Engineers Ltd Professional Services £7,974.38
De La Paz Engineers Ltd Professional Services £15,942.00
Meridian Topographical Surveys Professional Services - May 2023 £950.00
as6 Quantity Surveying Services £5,000.00
London Bridge Associates Professional Services - May 2023 £20,320.81
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Meridian Topographic Surveys (Gibraltar) Ltd
Arc Designs

Orfila Architects Ltd
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QsG Ltd

WSP Environment & Infrastructure Solutions UK Ltd
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Safety Solutions

De La Paz Engineers Ltd
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WSP Environment & Infrastructure Solutions UK Ltd
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De La Paz Engineers Ltd

Professional Services - Jun 2023
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Quantity Surveying Services - Apr 2023
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TSN - Legal Fees

Professional Services - Apr 2023
Quantity Surveying Services - Apr 2023
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Quantity Surveying Services- May 23
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Quantity Surveying Services - Apr 2023
Quantity Surveying Services- May 23
Quantity Surveying Services- Jun 2023
Quantity Surveying Services - Apr 2023
Quantity Surveying Services- May 23
Quantity Surveying Services- Jun 2023
Professional Services

Quantity Surveying Services - Mar 2023
Professional Services

Quantity Surveying Services - Apr 2023
Professional Services

Professional Services

Quantity Surveying Services- May 23
Professional Services

Quantity Surveying Services - Apr 2023
Quantity Surveying Services- Jun 2023
Lift Inspection and Programme Regime
Structural Report

Retaining Wall Recommendations
Blackwatch House Planning Application
Structural Design / Advice - Queens Hotel
Survey - Bow Wave House

Structural Report - Mauretania House
Lift Inspection and Programme Regime
Supervision of Works

Survey

Survey

Lift Inspection and Programme Regime
Supervision of Works

Structural Design & Submission - Mid Harbour Enclosures
Lift Inspection - Schomberg

Revision & Certification of Safety Lines, Rails & Ladders
Revision & Certification of Safety Lines, Rails & Ladders
Revision & Certification of Safety Lines, Rails & Ladders
Revision & Certification of Safety Lines, Rails & Ladders
Lift Inspection and Programme Regime
Supervision of Works

Safety Officer Report

Lift Inspection and Programme Regime
Supervision of Works

Structural Engineering Report
Structural Engineering Report
Structural Engineering Report

Lift Inspection and Programme Regime
Survey & Recommendation Report
Structural Report

Health & Safety Survey

Structural Report, Investigation & Recommendation
Lift 1 inspection - Wave Crest House
Lift 2 inspection - Wave Crest House
Flat Survey - Brother O'Brien House

Lift inspection - Blue Wave House
38/44 Flat Bastion Road - Surveyor

Lift 1 inspection - White Wave House
Lift 2 inspection - White Wave House
11 Crutchets Ramp - Structural Remedial Works Report
Lift inspection - Sea Wave House

Lift inspection - Sea Wave House

Lift inspection - Bow Wave House

Lift inspection - Bow Wave House

Lift inspection - Blue Wave House
Structural Report - Referendum House
Structural Survey - Orsova House

Lift Inspection - Archbishop Amigo House
Lift Inspection - Constitution House

Lift Inspection - Constitution House
Professional Services - May 2023
Professional Services - June 2023
Professional Services

Professional Services - May 2023
Professional Services - June 2023
Professional Services - Up to June 2023
Quantity Surveying Services - June 2023
Quantity Surveying Services - June 2023
Professional Services

Professional Services

Professional Services

Professional Services

Professional Services

Professional Services

Professional Services

Legal Services

Professional Services

Professional Services

Professional Services

Professional Services - June 2023

Legal Services

Professional Services

Professional Services

Professional Services

Professional Services - Quantity Surveying Services
Professional Services

£850.00
£4,200.00
£3,600.00
£3,500.00
£10,149.64
£3,500.00
£10,258.56
£3,500.00
£10,158.94
£1,250.00
£2,760.00
£12,000.00
£3,000.00
£750.00
£975.00
£1,626.90
£3,000.00
£1,895.60
£975.00
£15,175.00
£3,000.00
£750.00
£975.00
£3,750.00
£2,329.23
£667.67
£29,907.00
£3,300.00
£1,250.00
£1,250.00
£1,250.00
£995.00
£995.00
£995.00
£5,450.00
£995.00
£500.00
£995.00
£3,250.00
£750.00
£995.00
£6,000.00
£500.00
£500.00
£1,250.00
£250.00
£1,150.00
£585.00
£650.00
£580.00
£250.00
£1,250.00
£300.00
£250.00
£700.00
£1,250.00
£300.00
£1,350.00
£1,950.00
£300.00
£300.00
£300.00
£900.00
£1,250.00
£300.00
£1,500.00
£1,250.00
£300.00
£750.00
£600.00
£700.00
£1,250.00
£1,350.00
£700.00
£750.00
£1,000.00
£550.00
£550.00
£950.00
£550.00
£250.00
£550.00
£550.00
£1,450.00
£550.00
£550.00
£550.00
£550.00
£550.00
£700.00
£700.00
£550.00
£550.00
£550.00
£600.00
£400.00
£950.00
£13,314.94
£15,942.00
£7,974.38
£2,250.00
£2,750.00
£850.00
£3,600.00
£36,950.00
£10,158.94
£3,500.00
£2,760.00
£29,907.00
£12,000.00
£975.00
£750.00
£3,750.00
£2,329.23
£15,110.00
£667.67
£3,300.00
£10,693.04
£1,250.00
£5,450.00
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AMA Services Ltd
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Carduus Ltd
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DDA Development Consultants Ltd
Qs6 Ltd
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Environment Education Consultant
Environmental Consultancy Services
MRM Ltd

De La Paz Engineers Ltd

Ramboll UK Limited

Qs6 Ltd

TSN Limited

De La Paz Engineers Ltd

De La Paz Engineers Ltd

Ramboll UK Limited

QsG Ltd

Qs6 Ltd

Meridian Topographic Surveys (Gibraltar) Ltd

De La Paz Engineers Ltd
QsG Ltd

TSN Limited

Qs6 Ltd

QsG Ltd

WSP Environment & Infrastructure Solutions UK Ltd
ANS Project Management Services Limited

De La Paz Engineers Ltd
De La Paz Engineers Ltd
Safety Solutions

\WSP Environment & Infrastructure Solutions UK Ltd

QsG Ltd

Meridian Topographic Surveys (Gibraltar) Ltd

De La Paz Engineers Ltd

De La Paz Engineers Ltd

QsG Ltd

MRM Ltd

Environment Education Consultant
Building Research Establishment (BRE)
Brian Gomila

Environmental Consultancy Services
1 Patton Taylor

MMIRC

Environment Education Consultant

MMIRC
MMIRC

Environment Education Consultant
WSP UK (Ltd)

WSP UK (Ltd)

WSP UK (Ltd)

WSP UK (Ltd)
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Professional Services
Professional Services - Quantity Surveying Services
Legal Services
Professional Services - Quantity Surveying Services - July 23
Professional Services - Quantity Surveying Services - July 23
Professional Services - July 23
Professional Services - July 23
Professional Services - April 2023
Professional Services - June 2023
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services - June 2023
Professional Services - July 23
Legal Services
Professional Services - Quantity Surveying Services - July 23
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services - Quantity Surveying Services
Professional Services - Quantity Surveying Services - July 23
Professional Services - Quantity Surveying Services
Professional services Jul'23
1ul'23 Consultancy services
Professional services Aug'23
Aug'23 Consultancy services
Fisheries Management - Aug'23
Professional Services
Professional Services - July 2023
Professional Services - Quantity Surveying Services - August 2023
Legal Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services - Quantity Surveying Services - August 2023
Legal Services
Professional Services
Professional Services - Quantity Surveying Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services - July 23
Professional Services - Aug 23
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Fisheries Management - Sep'23
Professional services Sep'23
SBEMgi Technical support for the Government of Gibraltar (Apr-Jul'23)
Consultancy 01/06-31/08/2023
Sep'23 Consultancy services
Mentoring and view to sign off on 3 probationary NPLQ trainers - consultancy advice to Dok
Necropsy & hystopathology Ervsipela support services
Professional services Oct'23
Additional services relate to the necropsies (Database update and consultation)
Complete veterinary assistance service for examination and analysis of two dolphins
Complete veterinary assitance service for examination of two dolphins
Professional services Nov'23
Professional services - September 23
Professional services - September 23
Professional services - September 23
Professional services - October 23
Surveying services - October 23
Professional services - October 23

£995.00
£500.00
£4,080.00
£1,020.00
£2,750.00
£9,889.34
£6,160.08
£91,045.76
£29,265.41
£2,320.00
£580.00
£10,493.40
£1,175.00
£4,700.00
£3,010.00
£3,780.00
£975.00
£3,000.00
£1,250.00
£2,225.00
£2,225.00
£2,500.00
£2,301.83
£2,500.00
£2,301.83
£7,500.00
£15,274.00
£9,829.57
£3,750.00
£6,000.00
£4,355.18
£7,570.06
£5,900.00
£650.00
£3,500.00
£650.00
£11,125.24
£1,260.00
£2,800.00
£975.00
£1,500.00
£975.00
£3,000.00
£1,300.00
£2,367.69
£2,000.00
£2,03291
£1,250.00
£2,450.00
£4,704.31
£5,058.52
£500.00
£7,500.00
£2,500.00
£892.87
£252.00
£2,301.83
£2,460.00
£2,296.50
£2,500.00
£300.00
£1,736.33
£811.35
£2,500.00
£10,100.00
£7,614.00
£6,400.00
£4,250.00
£2,950.00
£9,995.00
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Sources:
Office of the Chief Technical Officer
Technical Services Department
Housing Works Agency

Ministry for Education, Employment, Utilities and the Port

Gibraltar Health Authority

No.6 Convent Place

Office of the Deputy Chief Minister
Care Agency

Driver and Vehicle Licensing Department

Ministry of Culture
Ministry of Commerce

Ministry for Justice, Multiculturism, Equality & Community Affairs.



